
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:510
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HIGHER LEGAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up a National Commission for Higher Legal Education and Research;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the proposed functions thereof;

(c) whether the proposed Commission is aimed at curtailing the functioning of Bar Council of India;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said Commission is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (e) : Does not arise.
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